502735757 03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2782363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN PIERRE DE VRIES	07/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14223456		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: kdonaldson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (MICROSOFT C

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142384.07/MFCP.205686
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY T. FEIMSTER
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly T. Feimster/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=MFCP_205686_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MFCP_205686_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=MFCP_205686_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=MFCP_205686_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 502735757 REEL: 032509 FRAME: 0603

ORDER NUMBER	7444045
REFERENCE ORDER NUMBER	0
BIN NUMBER	0



DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS

ORDER	PALM	CUSTOMER	CONTACT	PAYMENT	TOTAL
DATE/TIME	NUMBER	NUMBER	PHONE NUMBER	METHOD	COST OF ORDER
2013/10/16 13:05:04		IDON904150	(816) 474-6550	CREDIT CARD	\$ 25.00

BROADCAST MESSAGE

				CONTAND TO		
OBBER	22.02			RDER INFORMATION		
ORDER LINE		DOCUMENT IDENTIFIER	157	COPIES STATUS	V2N	CUSTOMER REFERENCE
1	47	0109660280		1 FILLED		142384.06/MFCP.195888

E-MAIL
brush@shb.com

FAX NUMBER

CARRIER

CARRIER TRACKING NUMBER

CARRIER ACCOUNT NUMBER

PATENT REEL: 032509 FRAME: 0604

SAW:mlt 07/27/00 3382-53710 11966.doc 08 - 0	8-2000			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ET			
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	- 1			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jean Pierre De Vries	TO			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Name: Microsoft Corporation			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:			
	52 9/6			
Security Agreement Change of Name	80			
Other	Street Address: One Microsoft Corporation			
Execution Date: 7/27/2000	71D 00052			
	City Redmond State WA ZIP 98052			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	626110			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date			
of the application is: July 27, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Stephen A. Wight				
OK Propriet Boark 1960 Commission of Whinston, LLP Internal Address: FOR World Trade Center, Suite 1600 OF	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed			
Street Address:	8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be			
121-8.W. Salmon Street	charged to deposit account 02-4550			
City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	THIS STACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.				
Stephen A. Wight	~ (MARY)			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

PATENT REEL: 010966 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jean Pierre De Vries (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 10024 Slater Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA 98033, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled PLACE SPECIFIC BUDDY LIST SERVERS, as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 010966 FRAME: 0281

PATENT REEL: 032509 FRAME: 0606 required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Jean Pierre De Vries

Αt

on this 7 day of Tuly, 7000

STATE OF Washington

COUNTY OF King

This 27 day of 100, before me personally came the above-named Jean Pierre De Vries, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.



Notary Public for Washington My commission expires: 12 - 14 - 2001

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 010966 FRAME: 0282

> PATENT REEL: 032509 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 07/27/2000

RECORDED: 03/24/2014